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1 SUMMARY

This :emﬁc-unun assures the 62.5/125 STJ"PE-DLC.FPC 2.0mm duplex 1M and the

related components conform te the following standards.

i AFPLICATION

This product is mainly applied to the connection between Optical Communication

Equipment,

3 QUALITY STANDARD
The quality conforms to the criteria of GR 326 and J]E C5061.

4 DESCRIFTION / QUANTITY

Description (Please see Table 1)
Tahble 1
Numbers Description Length (m) | QTY Remark
=001 62.5/125 ST/PC-DLC/PC 2.0mm 1 LPCS
duplex Patch cord

5 SPECIFICATION
5.1 Appearance, Structure, and Dimension

5.1.1 Visual obscrvation to ensure no scratches and contaminations existed.

End-Face Inspection Standards:
Within ¢ 25 ¢ m (including Core): No any defects,
Within ¢f 125 pm:
+  Less than 2 spots and ¢ 4 1 m in diameter,
+ Less than 2 lines and 1.5 (& m width.
+ Mo Contaminations.
Ferrule Inspection:
+ Spots less than ¢ 20 2 m in diameter,
+ Lines less than £ ¢ m width.
+ Mo Contaminations,

5.1.2 Materials, structure, and dimension must base on the following
graphics (Please see Page 5)




321 Performance
Please see Page 6 for the Optical, Mechanical and Environmental
Characteristics. As well, Page 7 demonstrates the Measurement of Optical
Characteristics.

5.3 QC Flow Chart
Pleaze see Page 8 for QC Flow Chart,

6 PRODCUTION PROCESS FLOW CHART
Please see Page 9 for Patch-cord production procedures,

7 QUALITY ASSUREANCE :
7.1 Inspection
Examining the following items:
7.1.1 Insertion Loss
7.1.2 Return Loss
7.2 'Test Report
All finished products must come with the Test Report bases on inspecting
items of 7.1 (Please see Page 10 for examplc) to Purchasing Department.

7.3 Base on the Standards of this Certification to provide products that mest
your standards of acceptability.

74 If factory inspection is required for ensuring the product quality, please
contact handling personnel or company for more details and decision.

8 ENGINEERING DRAWING
8.1 To ensure the constant quality of the products, engineering drawings of
product structure, dimension, marking, and other specific items will be
provided to yvou for approval,

8.2 If conflicts cccur between inspecting items and Engineering Drawing, base
on Engineering Drawing for priority.

8.3 Before changing the product specification, please provide a written
standard and modified Engineering Drawing (6 months in advance if
possible).



2 PACKAGING
To avoid the damages during the delivery, all our products will package in an
appropridte manner. In addition, the standard carton will be used and marked the
following items on a suitable location,

9.1 Individual Product Description
2.2 Title or Code of Manufacturer,
2.3 Date or Code of Production.
24  Product Quantity.

10 OTHER IMPORTANT MATTERS
10.1 Each standard patch cord will be 1M({+10/~0cm} in length. If other lengths
are required, please notify and rencgotiate when ordering,

10.2 If conflicts arise regarding to this certification, we will contact your
Technical Department immediately.

10.3 When any problems occur, review between both sides before di.;apu-sitinn.

10.4 This Certification takes effect on August 4, 2005.



| S _ v i _ 7 | :

WOBOED0Z [9100] |30 ww | AL D
Waus | s T3V
iy =dng wall'E g/ LS -0d 000 Ay
beqg saddiz #¢ / acad aun
'ALT"0D serdo[ouyda], [XHAN :35WIVd
JeSH+ 55 D Mrgeisdwaj abeios
JelH+~ a0t Je umiesadiua) Gupermdy
BPE"D> . Angers aamesadiua )
BPE0> (=pda pog)Auiqeing Buney
gps9 2dv
8pss M| (eodin)
— OdS | 5507 winiay
] 8P5E 2d
apst0e are'D> apgg> APEns 5507 UopUasul
CH- LW [000Z3/21/24/15/05 | [4-LI4| 000Z3/071/04/ 1805 2dA ) sepauua)
(5'29/08) apow-gnK apow-a|Gurs adA] 1aquy
m._nrﬁ.u_u_mn_m W FIUBLLLION]

W XXX pduar] Aquassy [e10] volstsan g —— __

——

M WL E@




PATCH CORD ENVIRONMENTAL TEST RESULT

1. INITIALOPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS:

ITEMS CONDITIONS REQUIREMENTS
A= 1310 nm; 1550nm
Tosertion Loss =0.3dB
{ for Single-mode)
&= 1310 nm; 1 550nm (Single-rmode)
Return Loss =50dB
&= 1310 nm;850nm (Multi-mode)
2. MECHANCIAL CHARACTERISTICS: v
TEST RESULTS
ITEMS CONDITIONS Insertion Loss
Return Lass
Varintion
i bo ound, naturally jolt
Continuous Jolt Jﬂmm‘a ve ground, ¥i T T
“Teail 4,00 0times.
' Drop from 1.5m ab und 3 times on ;

Drepplag Turt] | it e S e S02dB 2 50dB

an iron plate,

Durability Test |[Reconnect a total of 500 insertions. =0.2dB = J0dB

Amplitude: 1.5mm p-p
Frequency: 10-55Hz + 3 principal axis for
VibrationTest || S | =00l = 50dB
2 hours each,
Peak-Peak Amplitude: 1.55mm.

Sailt Spray Teat [Salt content 5 % * 96 hours in duration. =02dB = 0dB
Temperaiure [-20 ~ 80 "C, 30 min/cycle for 10 Cycles. AT o
Cycling Test 3 :

10 ~ 25 ~ 85°C + 93 + 3 % in humidi
Huomidity + n humidity <0.2 dB = 50dB
Cycling Test  |for 10 Cycles.




METHOD OF MEASUREMENT

1. INSERTION LOSS ( for Single-mode type)

A=1310 nm Po Pi
1550 nm Test Sample
¥ Power
Light I: Meter
Source | :
Master cord Master Adapior

Insertion Loss =-10 Log ( Pi/Po ) dB

Figure 1

2. RETURN LOSS
A=1310nm ; 1550 nm ( for Single-mode )
h=1310nm ; 850 nm ( for Multi-mode )

M Match-ail Match-oi
Repam loss
e 0 I of 7
S Test Emn:plnT
Master cord Master Adaplor Po

Return Loss=-10 Log ( Po /Pi) dB
Figure 2



Patch cord QC Engineering Procedure

INSPFECTION INSPECTION OFERATION
PROCEDURE UNIT REMARK
CONTENT POINT STANDARD
lal Recelving |SPtical Cable Storehouse
il E_ ML Ceraiile Slesve Every New Storekeeper Test Report
Irapection Coming Manapement System
Conneator
Storehouss
. Every Mew
Muterial Control ; Store
Assigned Location _ e TR T keeper
Cable Ot |Ensuring the amount of T Cable Cutting e T
nepection ration Te
b glue 5 Operatlon Stendard i
Cur [ — || S e
[ Time, Tempe ] gl [nspectian ion
e || 5 s  Standard
i After Treatment :
After Tregnent  |Assuring the Adhesion Total Inspection . Cperation Team
Operation Standard
Time, Pressure, Palishin Eration n
Polishing ; Tatal Inapection 2 Operation Team |Palishing Record
Fotational Speed Standard 3
End-Face End-Feco
, E | ! A Measurement |espection
paran End-Fnee Total Inspeciion BATENCE
P ¥ PI_J Team Recard
[nspection Inspection Standard
Ciptical ical
B o beasurement Inspection
Characteristic  |IL - BR Tetal Inspection Characteristic
Team Record
[nspection Inspection Standerd
End-Face Shape  |Radius of Curvature, End-Face Shape Mensurement D Image
. . Semple Check x
[nspection Apex Offzet, Fiber Height Inepection Standord Tenm Fepar
Assembl A | e P
BAFAROE nspection ion Team
ssemoly PP p Seandard pec
Inspection Operation |  Measurement Inspectlon
Final Inspection  |End-Face - IL - BR Total Inspection
Standard Team Recard
Packagi A Q l'l:}' Total 1 ti PaoknainE perhion Storcke
1= pearancs, Quenk gl Inspection eper
gang P LU Standard
Lot #f, Measurement Informatlon
Test Report Prinding Tatal Inspection QA Test Rapart
Statistic : Managament System
Pre-Deli Appearance, Quantity, Pre-Dialivery '
bt PP - s Sample Check C}A
Inspection Statistic Check Operation Standard




Patch cord Production Procedure

FROCEDURE INSPECTION CONTENT|RELATED STANDARD| PERSONNEL |RECORD FORM _
Storehousa M mant hdascrial Requisits
Material Requesting Description, Quantity —— Storekeeper Fm:
Eﬁpplng the Jecket,
Inserting Ceramic Slesve, Cable Cuttin eration
Cable Cutting L b Operator
Installing Parts, 353MND Standard {
Bonding
Temperaturs, Time, Arange Curing Operation
Curin rator
: in Order Standard b
Ensuring the amount of
_ After Treatment
After Treatmsent Glue, Curting Fiber, Epoxy * Operator
Crperation Standard
Removal
Abrasive, Time, Pressure,
Reugh Pelishing Hardnoss, Epecd
el Abrasive, Time, Pressure, Palishing Operation
Folishing | Middle Polishing Hardness, Speed Etndand Operator Pelisking Recerd
, Abrasive, Time, Pressure,
Elutﬁng Palishing Hardness, Spesd
End-Eace Scratehes, Pin Hole, End-Face Appearance
) —_— Contaminations Ingpection Standard
| Inspection Recard
n-Frocess ical Characteristic
|nzpecticn Opticad Ingertion Loss, Return Loas S 2
IS | Charscierianic Inspection Standard
Radius of Curvature, Apex End-Face Shape D —
End-Face Shape | oprom, Fiber Height Inspection Standard e
Assembly Operation
iy, A
Astembly Quanitity, Appearance - Operator
Optical Optical Characieristic
Insertion Loss, Relumn Loss
Characteristic Inspection Standard
Final Inspection - QA Test Repont
End-Face Scratches, Pin Hole, End-Fece Appearance
Appearance  |Contaminations [nspection Standard
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Optical fiber Patch cords/ Pig-tails Test Report

rModel Tvpe,
Date: Crrder Me: LE-"FIEH'I: Caoble Cordoge:
MO, /M bR 1L.[cB) R.LIdB} MO, SN BN LLidB] | R.L{cB)
Al Al
Bl Bl
] A2 I A2
B2 B2.
Al A0
Bl E1l
z A2 12 A2
B2 E2
Al Al
Bl Bl
13
S AZ AD
B2 B2
Al Al
Bl Bl
g Az L 2
B2 B2
Al A
Bl Bl
5 15
A2 A
B2 B2
A Al
Bl Bl
& 14
!' ."5\2 A2
| B2 B2
f Al A
' B1 Bl
|
4 Al 4 A2
B2 B2
Al Al
Bl Bl
£ A2 18 A2
B2 B2
Al A
Bi Bl
g AZ L2 A2
B2 B2
Al Al
Bl El
10 A2 20 AD
B2 B2

L.= Insertion Loss

lual ity sontrol; Andy Les

e

R.L.= Reburm Loss
3/N= Serial MNumber
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